

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10839/2024

Rohitashav Sharma S/o Shri Mahadev Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramakant S/o Shri Prakash Chand

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

04/12/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time.

List after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, respondents are directed not to proceed with the execution proceedings.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J