

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10839/2024

Rohitashav Sharma S/o Shri Mahadev Prasad, Aged About 65 Years, Resident Of Noreda Kalan, Tehsil Behror, District Alwar (Raj.), At Present District Kotputli - Behror (Raj.).

----Petitioner

Versus

- 1 Ramakant S/o Shri Prakash Chand, Resident Of Noreda Kalan, Tehsil Behror, District Alwar (Raj.), At Present District Kotputli - Behror (Raj.).
- 2 Gyarsilal S/o Shri Mahadev Prasad, Resident Of Noreda Kalan, Tehsil Behror, District Alwar (Raj.), At Present District Kotputli- Behror (Raj.).

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Judgment / Order

24/04/2026

1. The matter comes upon on an application No. 1/26 seeking permission to withdraw the present writ petition.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Accordingly, the present Civil Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
4. Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J